



Broderick's Mixed Muffins (16x120g)

Additional Information

Product Code	970389
Product Description	Selection box of Tulip Muffins (Chocolate, Raspberry and White Chocolate, Blueberries, Lemon and White Chocolate)
Height (mm)	96.0000
Length (mm)	318.0000
Width (mm)	398.0000
Outer EAN 1	5391501304113
Storage Type	Frozen
Brand	Brodericks

Ingredients

Ingredients	<p>Chocolate Muffin: Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Rapeseed Oil, Pasteurised Whole Egg, Water, Dark Chocolate (9%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Soya lecithin (E322) Vanilla Flavour), Fat reduced cocoa powder, Humectant: Glycerine (E422), Modified Starch, Whey Powder (Milk), Raising agents: (Sodium bicarbonate (E500), Disodium Diphosphates (E450)), Emulsifiers: (Mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids (E471), Sodium stearoyl-2-lactylate (E481)), Egg Albumen Powder, Natural flavouring, Stabilizer: Xanthan Gum (E415). Raspberry & White Chocolate Muffin: Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Rapeseed Oil, Pasteurised Whole Egg, Water, Raspberries (11%), White Chocolate (3%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier: Soy lecithin (E322), natural vanilla flavouring), Whey powder (Milk), Modified starch, Egg albumen powder, Emulsifier: Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids (E471), Raising Agent: Disodium Diphosphate (E450), Sodium Bicarbonate (E500), Emulsifier: Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate (E481), Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum (E415), Natural Flavouring. Blueberry Muffin: Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Rapeseed Oil, Pasteurised Whole Egg, Water, Blueberries (8%), Whey powder (Milk), Modified starch, Egg albumen powder, Emulsifier: Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids (E471), Raising Agent: (Disodium Diphosphate (E450), Sodium Bicarbonate (E500)), Emulsifier: Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate (E481), Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum (E415), Natural Flavouring. Lemon & White Chocolate Muffin: Cake Mix (Sugar, Wheat Flour, Whey Powder (Milk), Modified Starch, Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed) Emulsifier: (Mono- And Diglycerides Of Fatty Acids (E471), Sodium Stearoyl-2-Lactylate (E481), Skimmed Milk Powder, Raising Agent: (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate (E450), Sodium Bicarbonate (E500), Monocalcium Phosphate (E341), Wheat gluten, Salt, Thickener: (Sodium Carboxy Methyl Cellulose (E466), Xanthan Gum (E415), Guar Gum (E412)), Flavouring, Colour (Beta Carotene), Enzymes), Pasteurized Whole Egg, Rapeseed Oil, Water, White Chocolate (4%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole Milk powder, Emulsifier: Soy lecithin (E322), natural vanilla flavouring), Sugar, Lemon Juice (2%) (Lemon Juice from concentrate, Potassium Metabisulphite (E224)), Lemon Fruit Concentrate (2%) [Sugar, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Lemon Peel, Water, Lemon Puree, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid (E330), Glucose Syrup, Gelling Agent: Pectin (E440), Lemon Oil, Stabilisers: Guar Gum (E412), Locust Bean Gum (E410), Preservative: Potassium Sorbate (E202), Colours: (Algal Cartones (E160), Anthocyanin(E163), Natural Flavouring], Lemon Flavouring.</p>
-------------	---

Dietary Information

Approved for a Halal Diet	No
Approved for a Kosher Diet	No
Suitable for Coeliacs	No
Suitable for Lactose-Free Diet	No
Suitable for a Vegan Diet	No
Suitable for a Vegetarian Diet	Yes

Celery	No
Gluten	Yes
Crustacea	No
Egg	Yes
Fish	No
Lupin	No
Milk	Yes
Molluscs	No
Mustard	No
Nuts	May Contain
Peanuts	May Contain
Sesame	No
SOYA	Yes
Sulphites	May Contain

Nutritional Information

Carbohydrate Per 100g (g)	43
Carbohydrate of which Sugars per 100g (g)	29
Fat per 100g (g)	24
Fat of which Saturates per 100g (g)	3.7
Fibre per 100g	-
Energy per 100g (kcal)	399
Energy per 100g (kJ)	1670
Protein per 100g (g)	4.5
Salt per 100g (g)	0.79

Disclaimer:

Allergens

While we endeavour to ensure the accuracy of all product, pricing and nutritional data at all times, and that information is provided in good faith, we are not the manufacturers of these products and any such information we provide is therefore reliant on the accuracy and completeness of information provided to us by our suppliers.

We do not therefore accept liability for any inaccuracies or incorrect product information contained on this site and cannot be held responsible for any inaccuracies or omissions set out in this information.

From time to time recipes and/or formulations of products supplied to us by our suppliers are changed and the information we provide may be inaccurate for a period of time until we are notified by the supplier of the changes and are in a position to update the product information contained on this site. We therefore recommend that in all cases you check the product packaging carefully before using or consuming any products, rather than relying solely on any information provided by us on this site. Please also see our terms and conditions.